REDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWER
Product Change Notice
 RoHS Compliance
Revision C
Bordeaux, France May, 1st 2006
As a global player, GAIA Converter is committed to fullfill the requirements of the European
Directive on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) 2002/95/EC applicable on
July, 1st 2006 for electronic equipment in areas such household appliances, information
technology, telecom, consumer equipment, ..
There are still a number of exemptions in particular for medical equipment, Avionics/Military
equipments, .....
As a player in various areas, GAIA Converter has put in place a comprehensive plan to
migrate to the European Directive 2002/95/EC applicable on July 1st, 2006 with minimum
disruption for our customers.
1- For all GAIA Converter Hi-Rel Products
GAIA Converter Hi-Rel Products are dedicated to avionics/military applications. Considering
the requirements of our customers, GAIA Converter has decided to postpone the transition
of it’s Hi-Rel products to RoHS until further notice*.
All GAIA Converter following Hi Rel products will use leaded process :
   •  MGDM-04 : 4W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-10 : 10W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-18 : 18W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-20 : 20W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-25 : 25W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-26 : 26W Hi-Rel series
   •  CGDM-30 : 30W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-35 : 35W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-75 : 75W Hi-Rel series
   •  MGDM-150 : 150W Hi-Rel series
   •  all front-end PGDS-50, HUGD-50, HGMS-35 series
(*When turning to RoHS, last buy orders of leaded products will be possible)
2- For all GAIA Converter Industrial Products
GAIA Converter Industrial Products will be compliant with European Directive 2002/95/EC.
All GAIA Converter industrial products will be RoHS compliant dated July, 1st
2006 :
   •  MGDI-04 : 4W industrial series
   •  MGDI-10 : 10W industrial series
   •  MGDI-18 : 18W industrial series
   •  MGDI-20 : 20W industrial series
   •  MGDI-25 : 25W industrial series
   •  MGDI-26 : 26W industrial series
   • CGDI-30 : 30W industrial series
   • MGDI-35 : 35W industrial series
If you have any questions or require any additionnal information please feel free to contact
GAIA Converter offices or your nearest distributor. We will assist you in any way we can.
GAÏA Converter - BP 14 - F-33185 LE HAILLAN - FRANCE  Tel:+(33)-0-5-57-92-12-80  Fax:+(33)-0-5-57-92-12-89
REDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWER